Hydraulic Manufacturing Excellence since 1976
Offshore, Marine & Subsea Cylinders
Technical Specifications
Third Party Approved
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION
Standard Construction ...............................................................................................................................  1

1818
NARROW SPHERICAL BEARING
Requiring maintenance (Steel on steel)
To DIN ISO 12 240-1-series E
All Dimensions In mm Unless Stated
Shaft
Ø Product Code*
Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d D B C A
Deg
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
30 SPHGE030DO/A 30 -.010 47 -.011 22 -.012 18 -.024 6 62 310
40 SPHGE040DO/A 40 -.012 62 -.013 28 -.012 22 -.030 7 100 500
50 SPHGE050DO/A 50 -.012 75 -.013 35 -.012 28 -.030 6 156 780
60 SPHGE060DO/A 60 -.015 90 -.015 44 -.015 36 -.040 6 245 1220
70 SPHGE070DO/A 70 -.015 105 -.015 49 -.015 40 -.040 6 315 1560
80 SPHGE080DO/A 80 -.015 120 -.015 55 -.015 45 -.040 6 400 2000
90 SPHGE090DO/A 90 -.020 130 -.018 60 -.020 50 -.050 5 490 2450
100 SPHGE100DO/A 100 -.020 150 -.018 70 -.020 55 -.050 7 610 3050
110 SPHGE110DO/A 110 -.020 160 -.025 70 -.020 55 -.050 6 655 3250
120 SPHGE120DO/A 120 -.020 180 -.025 85 -.020 70 -.050 6 950 4750
140 SPHGE140DO/A 140 -.025 210 -.030 90 -.025 70 -.060 7 1080 5400
160 SPHGE160DO/A 160 -.025 230 -.030 105 -.025 80 -.060 8 1370 6800
180 SPHGE180DO/A 180 -.025 260 -.035 105 -.025 80 -.070 6 1530 7650
200 SPHGE200DO/A 200 -.030 290 -.035 130 -.030 100 -.070 7 2120 10600
Other Sizes Available Upon Request *Additional Seals = SPHGE...-DO-2RS/A
19
WIDE SPHERICAL BEARING
Requiring maintenance (Steel on steel)
To DIN ISO 12 240-1-series E
All Dimensions In mm Unless Stated
Shaft
Ø Product Code
Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d D B C A
Deg
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
32 SPHGE032LO/A 32 +.025 52 -.013 32 -.025 18 -.030 4 62 310
40 SPHGE040LO/A 40 +.025 62 -.013 40 -.025 22 -.030 4 100 500
50 SPHGE050LO/A 50 +.025 75 -.013 50 -.025 28 -.030 4 156 780
63 SPHGE060LO/A 63 +.030 95 -.015 63 -.030 36 -.040 4 255 1270
70 SPHGE070LO/A 70 +.030 105 -.015 70 -.030 40 -.040 4 315 1560
80 SPHGE080LO/A 80 +.030 120 -.015 80 -.030 45 -.040 4 400 2000
90 SPHGE090LO/A 90 +.035 130 -.018 90 -.035 50 -.050 4 490 2450
100 SPHGE100LO/A 100 +.035 150 -.018 100 -.035 55 -.050 4 610 3050
110 SPHGE110LO/A 110 +.035 160 -.025 110 -.035 55 -.050 4 655 3250
125 SPHGE125LO/A 125 +.040 180 -.025 125 -.040 70 -.050 4 950 4750
160 SPHGE160LO/A 160 +.040 230 -.030 160 -.040 80 -.060 4 1370 6800
200 SPHGE200LO/A 200 +.046 290 -.035 200 -.046 100 -.070 4 2120 10600
Other Sizes Available Upon Request
20
GENUINE INA OR SKF NARROW
SPHERICAL BEARING
Maintenance free (self lubricating)
To DIN ISO 12 240-1-series E
Lip seals on both sides
Sliding contact surface – hard chromium / PTFE-fabric
All Dimensions In mm Unless Stated
Shaft
Ø Product Code
Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d D B C A
Deg
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
30 SPHGE030UK2RS/E 30 -.010 47 -.011 22 -.012 18 -.024 0 165 275
40 SPHGE040UK2RS/E 40 -.012 62 -.013 28 -.012 22 -.030 0 277 462
50 SPHGE050UK2RS/E 50 -.012 75 -.013 35 -.012 28 -.030 6 442 737
60 SPHGE060UK2RS/E 60 -.015 90 -.015 44 -.015 36 -.040 6 690 1150
70 SPHGE070UK2RS/E 70 -.015 105 -.015 49 -.015 40 -.040 6 885 1475
80 SPHGE080UK2RS/E 80 -.015 120 -.015 55 -.015 45 -.040 6 1125 1875
90 SPHGE090UK2RS/E 90 -.020 130 -.018 60 -.020 50 -.050 5 1380 2300
100 SPHGE100UK2RS/E 100 -.020 150 -.018 70 -.020 55 -.050 7 1717 2862
110 SPHGE110UK2RS/E 110 -.020 160 -.025 70 -.020 55 -.050 6 1845 3075
120 SPHGE120UK2RS/E 120 -.020 180 -.025 85 -.020 70 -0.50 6 2685 4475
140 SPHGE140UK2RS/E 140 -.025 210 -.030 90 -.025 70 -.060 7 3015 5025
160 SPHGE160UK2RS/E 160 -.025 230 -.030 105 -.025 80 -.060 8 3840 6400
180 SPHGE180UK2RS/E 180 -.025 260 -.035 105 -.025 80 -.070 6 4320 7200
200 SPHGE200UK2RS/E 200 -.030 290 -.035 130 -.030 100 -.070 7 6000 10000
Other Sizes Available Upon Request
21
ALTERNATIVE NARROW SPHERICAL
BEARING
Maintenance free (self lubricating)
To DIN ISO 12 240-1-series E
Lip seals on both sides
Sliding contact surface – hard chromium / PTFE-fabric
All Dimensions In mm Unless Stated
Shaft
Ø Product Code
Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d D B C A
Deg
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
30 SPHGE030UK2RS/A 30 -.010 47 -.011 22 -.012 18 -.024 0 65 166
40 SPHGE040UK2RS/A 40 -.012 62 -.013 28 -.012 22 -.030 0 140 280
50 SPHGE050UK2RS/A 50 -.012 75 -.013 35 -.012 28 -.030 6 220 440
60 SPHGE060UK2RS/A 60 -.015 90 -.015 44 -.015 36 -.040 6 345 695
70 SPHGE070UK2RS/A 70 -.015 105 -.015 49 -.015 40 -.040 6 440 880
80 SPHGE080UK2RS/A 80 -.015 120 -.015 55 -.015 45 -.040 6 570 1140
90 SPHGE090UK2RS/A 90 -.020 130 -.018 60 -.020 50 -.050 5 695 1370
100 SPHGE100UK2RS/A 100 -.020 150 -.018 70 -.020 55 -.050 7 865 1730
110 SPHGE110UK2RS/A 110 -.020 160 -.025 70 -.020 55 -.050 6 930 1860
120 SPHGE120UK2RS/A 120 -.020 180 -.025 85 -.020 70 -.050 6 1340 2700
140 SPHGE140UK2RS/A 140 -.025 210 -.030 90 -.025 70 -.060 7 1500 3000
160 SPHGE160UK2RS/A 160 -.025 230 -.030 105 -.025 80 -.060 8 1930 3800
180 SPHGE180UK2RS/A 180 -.025 260 -.035 105 -.025 80 -.070 6 2160 4300
200 SPHGE200UK2RS/A 200 -.030 290 -.035 130 -.030 100 -.070 7 3000 6000
Other Sizes Available Upon Request
22
MARINE TYPE NARROW

Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d
(H9)
D
(h6)
B
(-0.15)
C
(-0.20)
A
Degrees
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
50 SPHGE050-MSBN 50 75 35 28 6 106 254
60 SPHGE060-MSBN 60 90 44 36 6 166 395
70 SPHGE070-MSBN 70 105 49 40 6 212 505
80 SPHGE080-MSBN 80 120 55 45 6 272 648
90 SPHGE090-MSBN 90 130 60 50 5 331 789
100 SPHGE100-MSBN 100 150 70 55 7 412 981
110 SPHGE110-MSBN 110 160 70 55 6 443 1056
120 SPHGE120-MSBN 120 180 85 70 6 645 1536
140 SPHGE140-MSBN 140 210 90 70 7 726 1729
160 SPHGE160-MSBN 160 230 105 80 8 922 2195
180 SPHGE180-MSBN 180 260 105 80 6 1037 2469
200 SPHGE200-MSBN 200 290 130 100 7 1440 3430
Other Sizes Available Upon Request
23
MARINE TYPE WIDE

Dimensions Max Load Ratings
d
(H7)
D
(h6)
B
(-0.15)
C
(-0.20)
A
Degrees
Dyn
(kN)
Static
(kN)
50 SPHGE050-MSBW 50 75 50 28 4 106 254
63 SPHGE063-MSBW 63 95 63 36 4 172 410
70 SPHGE070-MSBW 70 105 70 40 4 212 505
80 SPHGE080-MSBW 80 120 80 45 4 272 648
90 SPHGE090-MSBW 90 130 90 50 4 331 789
100 SPHGE100-MSBW 100 150 100 55 4 412 981
110 SPHGE110-MSBW 110 160 110 55 4 443 1056
125 SPHGE125-MSBW 125 180 125 70 4 645 1536
160 SPHGE160-MSBW 160 230 160 80 4 922 2195
200 SPHGE200-MSBW 200 290 200 100 4 1440 3430
Other Sizes Available Upon Request
24
POSITION FEEDBACK